City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Carbon Dioxide

Alliance Welding Supplies Date 10-16-14

Marvin Rodgers, III Buyer Name: Howard Tevelson
4600 Malat Street Term contract: 62500

Oakland, CA 94601 City Blanket No. BPSF00004110
E-mail: mrodgers3 @alliancegas.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $ 75,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 10-01-14 09-30-17 $ 75,000
| 10-01-14 09-30-17 no change  adds one additional location

to the contract

This Modification 1 adds Sunol Valley Plant, 5555 Calaveras Road, Sunol, CA as a new delivery
location.

\AQ Approved by the City: KDl 1V [¢ /[é //éf
el L/ oK Jaci Fong‘I D]Zactor of OCA Date/
o4

Approved by Contractor: /{%24qu / &g d/b: /r\/ 1 ué/ [ ( / [ ‘/
Da

Name and title

C o v ASeNS

~ Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files. P-280 (11/20/09)



